COURTSUPREME OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 14240/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in WPC No.1152/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on in Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. Sarvpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 28th August, 2012, along with I.A. No. 2 In SLP(C) Nos. 17709/2012 and 17738 of 2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] | |Court Master |Court Master