SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26226/2012

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent No. 4 to 7. It is submitted that the remaining respondents have been served by dasti and proof filed. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.3.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar