SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8690/2013

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6523/2014

Date: 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 8690/2013

Certificate of service qua respondent Nos.4 and 6 is still awaited from the High Court concerned.

Reminder be issued.

Remaining respondents among seven are well represented.

C.A. No. 6523/2014

Service upon both the respondents is complete.

Vakalatnama has not been filed, despite the undertaking given.

Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar