www.ecourtsindia.com

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010292332012/truecopy/order-11.pdf

SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8690 OF 2013

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL

...APPELLANT

16/12/2015 R. Court-1 Item no.-6

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 8th October, 2015 when he passed the following order:-

"Certificate of service qua respondent Nos. 4 and 6 is still awaited from the High Court concerned.

Reminder be issued.

Remaining respondents among seven are well represented. List again on 16.12.2015."

It is submitted that a letter dated 29th October, 2015 received from the High Court stating therein that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 forwarded for service through proper channel but Certificate of Service is awaited.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders. DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PR1