S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8690/2013

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 6523/2014

(With

Date : 22/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. K Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Rajveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the Statement of Case as same is not mandatory after the amended rules of 2013 came into force and ,therefore, matter stands complete, be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.23 11:34:15 IST Reason:

urtsindia.com